
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 454

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 19
TH

 JULY, 2016/ ASHADHA 28, 1938 (SAKA)


VISA POLICY FOR BRICS COUNTRIES


454.   SHRI G. HARI:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering for a visa waiver/visa on arrival for business visitors and tourists belonging to Brazil, Russia,

India, China and South Africa (BRICS) countries; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b): A proposal in this regard received from the Department of

Commerce is under consideration.


*****

